

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy (Biswas)  
Ld. ADJ-I, Serampore.

Mat. Suit 546/24

Order no. 03 Dated 04.09.2024

No step is taken by the Petitioner.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Respondent files vakalatnama and a petition, praying for another date for filing w/s.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 14.11.2024 for showing cause by the Petitioner as to why the case shall not be dismissed.