

Mat. Suit 546/24

Order no. 08 dated 15.07.2025

Both parties file haziras.

Today is fixed for filing receipt of costs and further order.

Both parties paid cost of Rs. 1000/- each to the DLSA, Serampore and receipts of the same are filed.

Perused the same. Considered.

Fix 20.11.2025 for reconciliation.

D/C by me,