

Mat. Suit 546/24

Order no. 10 dated 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Perused the petition as well as the case record. Heard. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner raised objection.

It appears that on the earlier occasion also, the Respondent took adjournment.

It seems that the Respondent is reluctant for reconciliation.

Considered. Reconciliation deemed to be failed.

Fix 18.03.2026 for framing issues.

D/C by me,